
No. CG (Q)1/2022-23/274 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL DEFENCE & 
COMMANDANT GENERAL OF HOME GUARDS 

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 

ASSAM : BELTOLA: GUWAHATI - 28 

ORDER 

1. Whercas, the Dircctor General of Civil Defence and Commandant Gencral of Home Guards. 
Assam, Beltola, Guwahati � 28 invited Bids from cligible bidders vide this office c-Tender No. 
CG (Q)1/2022-23/16 Dated. 28.03.2022 for supply of Dry-Ration Commodities to the 
personnel of ASRF Bn-1, II and AISF Bn-1, Il for the Financial Year 2022-2023. 

Dated, Guwahati the 2nd June, 2023 

2. Whereas, subsequently a write petition W.P. (C No. 2678/ 2022 was filed in Honorable Gauhati 
High Court by petitioner East India Supply Centre, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati. 

3. Whereas, Honorable Gauhati High Court, vide its interim order dated 19-04-2022 allowed the 
petitioner to participate in the bid but staycd the further proceedings in the opening of the said 
e-tender till the returnable date and/or without the leave of the court. 

4. Whercas, in the mcantime the above petitioncr in an Interloculory Application dated 05-04 
2023 no. (C) 978/ 2023 in WP (C) 2678/2022 before the Honorable Gauhati High Court prayed 
to withdraw the WP (C ) 2678/ 2022. 

No. CG (Q)i/2022-23/274-A 
Copy to: 

5. Whereas, the Honorable Gauhati High Court in LA.[C] no. 978/2023 in WP (C) 2678/2022,. 
vide its order dated 23-05-2023, dismissed the writ petition on withdrawal, vacating the interim 
order passed if any. 

6. Whereas, the bid validity has already expired on 31,03.2023 as per Clause-10 of this office e 
Tender No. CG (O)1/2022-23/16 Dated, 28.03.2022. 

Therefore, in view of the above, E-tender No. CG (Q)1/2022-23/16 Dated. 28,03.2022 published 
for procurement of Dry Ration commodities for the AISF & ASRF Bn personnel for the Financial 

Year 2022-2023 is hercby cancelled. 

sa 
Director General, CD 

& 

Commandant General, HGs, Assam 

Dated, Guwahati the 2nd June, 2023 

1. The Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur- 6 for kind 
information, This also refers to Addl Sr Govt Advocate, Assam, Gauhati High Court, 
Guwahati, letter no. AS/ GA/ DKS/ 2023/ 4040 dated 23-05-2023. 

2. Shri DK Sharma, Addl Sr Govt Advocate, Assam, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for kind 
information. This refers to his letter no. AS/ GA DKS/ 2023/4040 dated 23-05-2023. 



3. The Senior Technical Dircctor & SIO, NIC, Old Gana Seva Bhawan, Dispur, Ghy-6 for 
favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Order 
through the procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in 

4. QM, Olo the DGCD & CGHG, ASsam for information and necessary action. 

5. PC Bhuban Saikia, O/o the DGCD & CGHG, Assam for information. He is directed 
upload this Order on the official website https://dgcd.assam.gov.in 

6. M/S East India Supply Centre, SRCB Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati � 1 for information 

with a request to collect the Bid docunments & EMD etc. from this office. 

7. M/S Padma Enterprise, Tezpur for information with a request to collect the Bid documents 

& EMD etc. from this office. 

8. MIS B.K Enterprise, Guwahati for information with a request to collect the Bid 

documents & EMD etc. from this office. 

9. M/S NACOF India Ltd, Guwahati Branch for information with a request to collect the 

Bid documents & EMD etc. from this office. 

10. M/S PUBERUN, Guwahati for information with a request to collect the Bid documents 

& EMD etc. from this office. 

Senior Staff Officer, HG (A) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

